506926679 10/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6973515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMS SENSORS GERMANY GMBH	10/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMS AG
Street Address:	SCHLOSS PREMSTÄTTEN
Internal Address:	TOBELBADER STR. 30
City:	PREMSTÄTTEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	8141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16613353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)723-0140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 917-0000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com, nhernandez@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0394.1047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALY HERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/NATALY HERNANDEZ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-10-18_ASSIGNMENT_Company to Company#page1.tif source=2021-10-18_ASSIGNMENT_Company to Company#page2.tif

PATENT 506926679 REEL: 057818 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>ams Sensors Germany GmbH</u> (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at Göschwitzer Str. 32, Jena, Germany 07745, owns right, title and interest to an invention entitled

OPTICAL SENSOR AND METHOD FOR DETECTING ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION

as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/613,353, filed on November 13, 2019; and

AND, WHEREAS, <u>ams AG</u> ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Schloss Premstätten, Tobelbader Str. 30, PREMSTÄTTEN, Austria, 8141, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, in and to all applications for patents filed in the United States of America on this invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be issued for this invention in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and the above-referenced applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that might be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND We hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 057818 FRAME: 0166 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, as an authorized representative of the Assignor, have hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Company Officer	Vanc 15	
Signature of Company Officer		
Name:	Keno Mischling	
Title:	Finance	
Date of Transfer:	18-10-2021	
Company's Name:	_ams Sensors Germany GmbH	
Company's Address:	Göschwitzer Str. 32, Jena, Germany 07745	
IN WITNESS WHEI have hereunto set my hand.	REOF, I, as an authorized representative of t	he Assignee,
Signature of Company Officer	Ar ra.	
Name:	Verena Vescoli	
Title:	SVP R&D	
Date:	18-10-2021	
Company's Name:	_ams AG_	
Company's Address: <u>PREMSTÄTTEN,</u>	Schloss Premstätten, Tobelbader Str. 30,	
	<u>Austria</u> , 8141	

RECORDED: 10/18/2021

PATENT REEL: 057818 FRAME: 0167